## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Michael Seul	08/09/2004
Xiongwu Xia	08/09/2004
Chiu Chau	08/03/2004
Scott Determan	08/03/2004

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BioArray Solutions Ltd	
Street Address:	35 Technology Drive	
City:	Warren	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07059	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13084869

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)467-6910 2024676900 Phone: Email: cevans@wcsr.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Malcolm McGowan

Address Line 1: 1200 Nineteenth Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: B252 1020.4 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Malcolm McGowan

**PATENT** 

REEL: 026943 FRAME: 0266

## Total Attachments: 5

source=B2521020.4\_10714203\_AssignDoc#page1.tif

source=B2521020.4\_10714203\_AssignDoc#page2.tif

source=B2521020.4\_10714203\_AssignDoc#page3.tif

source=B2521020.4\_10714203\_AssignDoc#page4.tif

source=B2521020.4\_10714203\_AssignDoc#page5.tif

## **ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION OF my obligations under certain agreements with BioArray Solutions, Ltd. of 35 Technology Drive, Warren New Jersey 07059 (the "Company" or "Assignee"), compensation I received in connection with those agreements, and for other good and valuable consideration, we, being collectively, Michael Seul, Xiongwu Xia, Chiu Chau and Scott Determan, hereinafter called "Assignors", having made an invention and commissioned Assignee to file a patent application thereon on November 14, 2003, assigned Serial No. 10/714,203, and entitled: "System and Method for the Analysis of Array Images", do hereby assign, sell, grant, and convey to the Company, and to its successors and assigns, Assignors' entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to:

- 1. Said Invention on "System and Method for the Analysis of Array Images";
- 2. U.S. and all other counterpart patent applications relating to said Invention, including a U.S. Provisional Application filed on November 15, 2002, Serial No. 60/426,839;
- 3. All applications for patent or like protection grants on said Invention that have now been or may in the future be made, whether in the United States of America or in any other country or jurisdiction; and all patents issued therefrom.
- 4. All continuations, divisions and other patent applications claiming priority to the U.S. Provisional Application noted in paragraph 2, or to any other patent applications listed in paragraphs 2 or 3, or any substitutions, renewals, reissues, extensions, and the like of said applications and patents and like protection grants, including without limitation, those obtained or permissible under past, present and future law statutes;
- 5. All rights of action on account of past, present and future unauthorized use of said Invention and for infringement of said patents and like protection grants;
- 6. The right to Assignee to file, as appropriate, in its name or in Assignors' name, applications for patents and like protection grants for said Invention in any country or jurisdiction; and
- 7. Assignors covenant that the Assignors, heirs, legal representatives, assigns, administrators, and executors will, at the expense of Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment, including assisting in filing, prosecuting, enforcing or defending the above-identified patents and patent applications, including the right to bring an enforcement action or other proceeding in the name of Assignors or join Assignors as a party in any such action.

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day did personally appear the person named below, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this the 9 day of august, 2000.

SUZANNE KLEIN

STARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY

Notary Public

Commission Expires 3/4/2008

- IVUV

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day did personally appear the person named below, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this the 9 day of Punct, 2004 County of Somersel

SUZANNE KLEIN
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
Commission Expires 3/4/2008

Vianavia Via

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day did personally appear the person named below, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this the 3 day of

SUZANNE KLEIN
MOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JEESEY
Commission Expires 3/4/2008
County of Some (Sch

Despron Voen Notary Public

Chiu Chau

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day did personally appear the person named below, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this the 3 day of

SUZANNE KLEIN NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JEESEY Commission Expires 3/4/2008

County of Some 1501

Suzanno Kari

Scott Determan



## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

FEBRUARY 09, 2005

PTAS



BIOARRAYS ERIC MIRAREL SUITE 100 35 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE WARREN, NJ 07059

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 08/11/2004

REEL/FRAME: 015666/0788

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

SEUL, MICHAEL

DOC DATE: 08/09/2004

ASSIGNOR:

XIA, XIONGWU

DOC DATE: 08/09/2004

ASSIGNOR:

CHAU, CHIU

DOC DATE: 08/03/2004

ASSIGNOR:

DETERMAN, SCOTT

DOC DATE: 08/03/2004

ASSIGNEE:

BIOARRAY SOLUTIONS LTD. 35 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE WARREN, NEW JERSEY 07059

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

PATENT

REEL: 026943 FRAME: 0271

015666/0788 PAGE 2

SERIAL NUMBER: 10714203 FILING DATE: 11/14/2003

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: ANALYSIS, SECURE ACCESS TO, AND TRANSMISSION OF ARRAY IMAGES

PAULA MCCRAY, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

> PATENT REEL: 026943 FRAME: 0272

RECORDED: 09/21/2011